Amend SB 502 (Senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, line23), strike "Subsection (h)" and substitute "Subsections (h) and(i)".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 305.0061(h), Government Code (page 2, line 10), strike "<u>value</u>" and substitute "<u>amount</u>".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 305.0061(h), Government Code (page 2, lines 10-11), strike "(a), (b), or (c)" and substitute "(a) or (b)".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 305.0061(h), Government Code (page 2, line 11), strike "<u>value</u>" and substitute "<u>amount</u>".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 305.0061(h), Government Code (page 2, line 12), strike "<u>(a), (b), or (c)</u>" and substitute "<u>(a) or (b)</u>".

(6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, following added Section 305.0061(h), Government Code (page 2, between lines 12 and 13), insert the following:

(i) If more than one registrant or persons acting on behalf of more than one registrant and with each registrant's consent or ratification collaborate to make an expenditure described by Section 305.006(b) together, each registrant shall report the total value of the shared expenditure as required by Subsection (c), if the total value of the shared expenditure exceeds the amount provided under Subsection (c).

1